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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

CHAPTER 58, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to appropriate $6,403 .15 from the general fund for payment of 
a claim by Dane county against the state. 
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CHAPTER 58 72 

There is appropriated from the general fund $6,403.15 to Dane 
county as reimbursement for costs incurred on February 12, 1970, in 
providing extraordinary police services for the preservation of 
order and protection of state property in the vicinity of the Madi-
son campus of the university of Wisconsin . These services were 
requested by university officials to quell disturbances during 
placement interviews by General Electric Corporation . Acceptance of 
this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the 
state for any claim on account of such services rendered to the 
state. 
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